MOST URGENT
RTIMATTER

e

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX:
KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:
157 FLOOR:180. SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, EM BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)21/RTVHQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2019/ Dated: -

To

Shri Chetan Bhatt,

House No. 25, HansBhawan,
Basant Vihar, Choti Mukhani,
Haldwani, Nainital,
Uttarakhand-263139,

Sir/Madam,

- Sub: - Seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dt. 03.12.2018 has been received by this
Commissionerate on 22.02.2019, which was transferred by the CPIO & Deputy Commissioner, CCO,
Kolkata vide their letter under F.No.V(30)26/CGST /Pr. CCO/RTI/Jan-2019/Kol/3386-88 dt. 22.02.2019
u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005. The said RTI application has been registered at this office vide Registration
No. |8/RTI/Kol-North/19 dt. 25.02.2019.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner (P&E), CGST & Central Excise,
Kolkata North Commissionerate on 05.03.2019 under CNo.II(39)02-ET/RTI/CGST & C.Ex/Kol-
North/2017/6293 dt. 05.03.2019 is enclosed herein.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30
(thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1% Appellate Authority namely Sri Sydney D’Silva,
Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of
CGST & CE, Room No. |17, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road,
Kolkata-700107.

Enclo- 01 (One) Sheet.
Yours faithfully,

Sclj—

e (Samiran Roy)
’LS CPIO & Assistant Commissioner
[ob CGST: Kol-North Comm’te

WU
C. No. As above/ ﬁg\

Dated :; ]g
Copy forwarded for information to: - [Nl 7 MAR 20

. The Supérintendent, Computer Celi, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request
to upload the RTI application submitted by Shri Chetan Bhatt dt. 03.12.2018 along with the desired
information as mentioned above (enclosed five sheets). '

2. The CPIO & Joint Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata

Commer 1[¥]19

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner
CGST: Kol-North Comm’te.
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= GOVERNMENT OF .
Qe OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL .
CENTRAL GOODS SERVICE TAX AND CEN NMMISSIONERATE
GST Bhawan (1% Floor). 180 Shanti Pall e
C.No.: 1L (39)02-ET/RTUCGST & C.Ex/Kol North/2017/ -
V1o : - 5 MAR 2019
The CP10 & Assistant Commissioner,
HQ, RT1 Cell,
CGST & CX,

Kolkata North Commissionerate.

lication dt 03.12.2018 filed b Shri Chetan Bhatt Uttarakhand-263139

Sub: RTI1 A
transfer under Sec. 6 3) of RTI Act 2005 -re
& CX/Kol North/201915536 dated

Please refer to the tetter CNo.V (30)21/RT1/HQI CGST

26.02.2019 on the above subject.

In this connection, the requisite information is given below:

ervice Tax & under GST
01.03.2019 so far as the

(Tapash Biswas)
Assistant Commissioner (P &E)

CGST & Central Excise. Kolkata North Comm’te

Point 9:

The total number

with Central Government in the

cadres Controlied by this Commissione

of employees working under Central Excise & S
grade of group p® & ‘C’ is 1668 as on
rate is concerned.



I3 THDTE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TIEITST ‘T SITTD T IoreIferT
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER
BEERT I o A T |, SieEsTaT 87
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE
Aodie o vef AT &F warar, G 30, 180, erifraedh, anz, Y. esorerey, wteraren - 700 107
GST Bhawan (2" Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B, Connector, Kolkata — 700 107
Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

F. No. V {30}26/CGST/Pr. CCO/RTI/Jan-19/Kol/ /g%{\ Date: 22.02.2019
LELE -

To

Shri Chetan Bhatt,

H No. 25, Hans Bhawan,

Basant Vihar, Choti Mukhzni, Haldwani,
Nanital-263139,

Sub: RTI Application dated 03.12.2018 filed by Shri Chetan Bhatt under Right to
Information Act 2005 ~req.

Please refer to your RTI application on the above mentioned subject, The above mentioned
application have been transferred to this CPIO vide ietter under F.No. 8/8/03/HRD (HRM)/2014/Pt 1
dated 21.01.2018 by Shri Virendra Arora, CPIO & Assistant Director, Ministry of Finance, CBEC,
DGHRD, 507/8, Deep Sikha, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008. The applicaticn was received at this
end on 20022019 and has subsequently been registered at this office vide Regn.
No.84/RTIICGST/CC/KOLI2018 dated 21.02.2019.

The information sought on point no. ¢ in your RT application is not available with this CPIO
and may be availabie with the CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North
Commissionerate and Howrah Commissionerate under Kolkata Zone. Accordingly, copy of your
application is being transferred to the CPIC of the above mentioned Commissionerates, for providing
you the requisite information directly under Section 6(3) of tha Right o Information Act, 2005.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the reply provided by this CPIO, you are at
liberty to prefer an appeal within 30 days to the 15 Appeliate Authority Mr. K.G.V.N. Suryateja,
Joint Commissioner, Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of CGST, Kolkata Zone,
Kendriya GST Bhawan, 2"% floor, 180 Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, R.B. Connector, Kolkata
-700107.

Yours Sincerely,

(Md. Faizul Hague)
CPIO & Joint Commissioner (In-Situ), .
CCO, Kolkata Zone :




E ¢5- No- V (30)26/CGST/Pr. CCOIRTIJan-19/Kol 73*'6{//%%

Date: 22.02.2019

Copy tc I})

1.

The CPIC, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX,»Jata North Commissionerate and
Howrah Commissionerate with request tc provide information on point ne. ¢ directly to the

applicant within the stipuiated time provided under the RTIl Act under intimation to this office.
Copy of the said RTI application of Shri Chetan Bhatt is enclosed herewith.

Shri Virendra Arcra, CPIO & Assistant Director, Ministry of Finance, CBEC, DGHRD, 507/8,

Deep Sikha, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 with reference to the letter F.No. 8/B/03/HRD
(HRM)/2014/Pt.1 dated 21.01.2019.

Yours Faithfully,

)
(ALY

(Md. Faizul Hague)
CPIO & Joint Commissioner {In-Situ),
CCO, Kolkata Zone




Government ol India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Revenue ' -
Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Custéms
¢ Directorate General of Human Resource Devélopment
507/8, Deep Shikha, Rajendra Place,
New Delhi-3110008

oy o v

E. No. 8/B/03/HRD (HRM)/2014/Pt. 1/

To,
Sh Chetan Bhatt,
House No. 25, Hans Bhawan,
Basant Vihar, Choti Mukhani,
Haldwani, Nainital-263139

Sub:— Information under Right to Information Act, 2005:—regarding

Sir,
Please refer to your RTI application dated 03.12.2018 received in this office on 15.01.2019 through the Assistant

Director, DGHRD(HRM=T), CBIC vide his letter no. F.N0.128/1/BVS/HRD(HRM-I)/misc./2017/181 dated 14.01.2019.
It is informed that

Para 1 to 8: The desired information is not available in this office. It may be available with the CPIC, GSTN &
CX-9, CBIC, if available with them. Since your application has already been forwarded to the concerned CPIO’s. Your
application is not being forwarded again.

Para 9: It is informed that the desired information in respect of Gt' A’ officers is availablz in the disposition list,
which is available on DGFRD wabsite. The link to access information is ziven below.
hitp:/dehrdebec, gov.in/ttdetails.asp?tid=3 &stid=17

\’(\3%/

= Also, the information in respect of Gr ‘B & *C” officers is not available with this office. It may be available with

._(‘;O\ﬂ_/ the CPIO’s All CCA’s. your application is being forwarded to the concerned CPIOs to provide information dwrectly to
’ YOU,

If you ere not satisfied with the reply, you may file an appeal before Sh Sanjeev K. Singh, First Appellate
Authority O/o The ADG (HRM), DGHRD, Bhai Veer Singh Sahitya Sadan, 3rd Floor, Bhai Veer Singh Marg, Gole
Market, New Dethi within 30 days ofreceipt of this letter. '

Yours faithfilly,

{Virendra Arora)
CPIO & Assistant Director

Copy to:-

1.The CPIO, All CCAs with request to provide information against para 9 in respect of Gr ‘B’ & *C’ officers
directly to the applicant. (Copy of RTI enclosed)

)

CPIO & Assistant Director
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chetanbhatt20144)

Urban

Details not
provided

No

Letter Date :

Country India

(é'(i, :

Mobile 919811177662
Number

(@i_@i&ﬁi
T§3) :

nall.com

Education
Status -

Details not
provided

. . Indian
Citizenship

Status

SINIRET Y

Mode of Payment
Payment Gateway

(LT &7

WU

Kojendia Nuamar satav IS8T



¢ [N ISR
ST Gt I
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slve mo information of Rey enue f Collection
Separately.
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- : LN Taxpavers o uvimud Tom Central Cenptr al
VTR TR b ise & Service 'ax 0 GST on provisional bags

6} No Of Tz mav whe migrated on Provisional
it ST Reg. No

forward to (397 25 o

I AX
8) State Wise Moy athly Revenue to Individual sige 5
UTs under GST '
5; Tetal ng. OF unplo»ccs under Central Excise &
G L t:(-zmm Tax & Under GST with Central Government
. C;:j g cef 118 herby requested to send me the abovesaid dada on
_(:”_,/ trgent basis

Yours faithfully
Chetan Bhart

Dear Sir/Madam,
This is to seek the [ ollowing Informarion under the
Right to [nformation act 2005
1) Central Excise & Service Tax Collection Mon thiy
From 01.04. 7016 1630.06.2017 It is requested 1o give
me information: of Revenue & Collection Sepcu?tclv

1 GST Coliection [o the Central Goverment Monthy
pasis frm 01.07.2017 10 30,11 2018, [tis requesied 10
ve meinformaiion of Revenue & Coll ection

snarate]y.
Original RTT Text "

Coa
3) No. of Taxpayers registered under Old Central
(l{f?ui!?ﬁ&iiéq O ryricn @ 62017

.Z“-VM, & Service Tex as on 30.0

4} No. Of Tanpayers I\GQ]SLCTCG under {381 as on

D32018 & ason30.11 2018

- 5 No. Of Faxpdycm reigrated from Central Central
xcise & Service Tax w0 GST on nrovisional basis
6) No. Of Taxpavers who migrated on Provisional

bazis & swirenderd their 87 Reg. No
7y CENVAL Credit carried forward 16 (T as T

-
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